	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	,	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONLY		Г	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09367.0090-0	200	
To th	e Director of the U.S. Pate	nt an	d Trademark Office:		Ma	Attorney Customer Number: 22,8 all Stop Assignment Recordation Ser	<u>52</u> vice:	
1.	Name of conveying part Bradley Paul MORGAN George Petros YIANNIk Michael P. CRUSKIE, J	iies: ; (OUR(DS, Ph.D;	2. Name;	Name ar	nd address of receiving party:		
Additi	Christopher Roy GOSS	nadw/	og) ottoch - d2 🖂 v 🗺 v.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:					Internal Address: 280 East Grand Avenue			
	Assignment		Merger			280 East Grand Avenue		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: State:		an Francisco	_	
	Other;	<u> </u>	O TRANSCO TO THE TRANSCO		CA	Zip Code: 94080		
	tion Date: March 23, 20 April 5, 2005 March 30, 20 March 30, 20	05; an 05, re:	spectively		☐ Yes) & Address(es) attached? ⊠ No		
4.	Application number(s) or the application:	paten	t number(s): If this document is	being filed t	ogether wit	th a new application, the execution date	of	
Α.	Patent Application Numb	ers:	•	В.	Patent Nu	umbers:		
	11/032,227 filed January	11, 20	005					
		A	dditional numbers attached?	Yes	_ 🗵	₫ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			vhom correspondence a mailed:	6.	Total num	nber of applications and registrations		
Name:	Lauren L. Stevens			7.	Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41): \$40	− §	
					Enclo accou	osed (Please charge deficiency to depos unt)	it s	
Interna	Address: FINNEGAN, F & DUNNER, L	ENDE	RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Autho	orized to be charged to deposit account	97.00	
Street /	Address: 901 New York		ne	[Č	
City:	Washington, D.C.			-			9	
State:	Zip	;	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Ad	count No.: 06-0916		
9. To the t docume	Statement and signature. best of my knowledge and bent.	elief, t	the foregoing information is true	and correct	and any at	ttached copy is a true copy of the origin:	[
	Lauren L. Stevens		LauL	Jes		luna 20, 2005		
	Reg. No. 36,691		Signa	iture		<u>June 29, 2005</u> Date		
	Total nu	mber d	of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments	and docun	nents: 5		
hereby ce June 29, 2	ertify that this correspondence	CED	DEICATE OF PACCIMILE TRANSPORT	(18.87.a			 a on	
acsimile	number (703) 306-5995		Sw	18 CI				
			✓ Sa	arah M. Bari	nett			

PATENT

REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0039

Attorney Docket No. 09367.0090-02000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN of 1206 Rimer Drive, Moraga, CA 94556; George Petros YIANNIKOUROS, Ph.D. of 1864 Brigadoone Ln, Florence, SC 29505-3235; Michael P. CRUSKIE Jr. of 812 Gregg Ave, Florence, SC 29501-4321; and Christopher Roy GOSS of 311 Parkview Circle, Florence, SC 29501; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SYNTHESES OF UREAS

Filing Date: January 11, 2005 Application No.: 11/032,227; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigner's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0040

Attorney Docket No. 09367.0090-02000 Assignment of Application

Bradley Paul MORGAN Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	3/23/05 Date
		Dute
orge Petros YIANNIKOUROS, Ph.D.		
Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
	<u> </u>	
Michael P. CRUSKIE Jr.		
Full Name of Third Inventor		
Full Name of Third Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
Christopher Roy GOSS		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
		Date

PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0041

Attorney Docket No. 09367.0090-02000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Bradley Paul MORGAN of 1206 Rimer Drive, Moraga, CA 94556; George Petros YIANNIKOUROS, Ph.D. of 1864 Brigadoone Ln, Florence, SC 29505-3235; Michael P. CRUSKIE Jr. of 812 Gregg Ave, Florence, SC 29501-4321; and Christopher Roy GOSS of 311 Parkview Circle, Florence, SC 29501; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SYNTHESES OF UREAS

Filing Date: January 11, 2005

Application No.: 11/032,227; and

WHEREAS, Cytokinetics, Inc., of 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0042

Attorney Docket No. 09367.0090-02000 Assignment of Application

Bradley Paul MORGAN		
Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date
George Petros YIANNIKOUROS, Ph.D. Full Name of Second Inventor	Inventor's Signature	04/05/05 Date
Michael P. CRUSKIE Jr. Full Name of Third Inventor	M.Place Inventor's Signature	3-30-05 Date
Christopher Roy GOSS Full Name of Fourth Inventor	Christales Son	3/30/05 Date

PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 06/29/2005